<b>~</b>
0
· ·
$\Diamond$
1
$\overline{}$

OIP	E TO
OCT 0 8	2003
TA TRADE	For <b>PTO-1594</b> Sev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005

11-06-2003



ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
•	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1023944(		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Sadanand Singh	Name: ContentScan, Inc.	
_	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6256 Greenwich Dr., #23	
Corporation-State	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92122	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional country (s) of country (s) of the countr	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes W No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State California	
Security Agreement	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🎴 Yes 🔼 No	
Execution Date: October 1, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,762,304	
Additional acceptant		
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached La Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: John H. Alspaugh		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Seltzer Caplan McMahon Vitek	☑ Enclosed	
Boreser Capital Hollanon Vices		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2100 Symphony Towers	Deposit account number:	
750 "B" Street		
- Beleec	N/A	
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</li></ol>	ation is thus and correct and any attached convince true	
copy of the original document.	allors que and correct and any attached copy is a true	
_John H. Alspaugh	10/4/03	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

11/05/2003 ECOOPER 00000120 2762304

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Sadanand Singh ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark "ContentScan" ("Trademark") in connection with the business of providing certain computer related services. The Trademark was registered in International Class 38 and International Class 42 with the Federal Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register on September 9, 2003, as Registration No. 2,762,304.

Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby transfers and assigns to ContentScan, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), and Assignee does hereby accept, all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including without limitation all rights of Assignor in the Certificate of Registration.

Dated: Effective as of October 1, 2003

ASSIGNOR:

Sadanand Singh

**ASSIGNEE:** 

CONTENTSCAN, INC., a California corporation

Bv:

Samir Singh, Executive Vice President

P:\7\7954\53997\Trans\Assignment of Trademark (ContentScan).doc

**RECORDED: 10/08/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0461

.=